The Branch or 

Liaison or Project Office will not have any 

separate Board of Directors and Shareholders. 

The Directors and shareholders of the 

Company will be considered as the 

shareholders and Directors of the Office.  

Government Fees: A fee of BDT 25.000 (Taka 

Twenty-five thousand) is required to be paid 

through bank Pay Order and the original copy 

of the Pay Order has to be submitted to the 

BIDA. 15% VAT will be added to the fees. 

Documents Required 

In general, the following documents/information is required for approval of a Branch, Liaison or